EUROPEAN
PAEDIATRIC

EPNS Research Meeting: Alicante, 26-27 October 2018 NEUROLOGY

SOCIETY

Paediatric Stroke working group

Preliminary Programme

17:00-17:10

17:10-17:30

17:30-17:50

17:50-18:10

18:10-18:30

18:30-18:45

18:45-19:30

19:30-19:50

19:50-20:00

Welcome and Introduction
Finbar O"Callaghan, UK

What's new in childhood stroke — overview of current literature
Lucia Gerstl, Germany

Stroke in cardiac kids — Results of the Swiss Paediatric Stroke Registry
Maja Steinlin, Switzerland

Results of a German nationwide survey 2015-2017
Lucia Gerstl, Germany

N.N.

Break

Group discussion: possibilities for a collaborative network
Maja Steinlin, Switzerland
All

Cases
All participants are invited to present unsolved or instrutive cases

Concluding remarks and farewell
Finbar O’Callaghan, UK



