EPNS Research Meeting: Alicante, 26-27 October 2018



Paediatric Stroke working group

Preliminary Programme

17:00-17:10	Welcome and Introduction Finbar O´Callaghan, UK
17:10-17:30	What's new in childhood stroke — overview of current literature Lucia Gerstl, Germany
17:30-17:50	Stroke in cardiac kids – Results of the Swiss Paediatric Stroke Registry Maja Steinlin, Switzerland
17:50-18:10	Results of a German nationwide survey 2015-2017 Lucia Gerstl, Germany
18:10-18:30	N.N.
18:30-18:45	Break
18:45-19:30	Group discussion: possibilities for a collaborative network Maja Steinlin, Switzerland All
19:30-19:50	Cases All participants are invited to present unsolved or instrutive cases
19:50-20:00	Concluding remarks and farewell Finbar O'Callaghan, UK